



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4093 OF 2024**

(Ravindra s/o Dhanlal Pardhi and others Vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Shrey Dambhare h/f Mr. S.A. Walde, Advocate for petitioners,  
Mr. H.R. Dhumale, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos. 1 to  
3.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &  
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATED : 10-07-2024**

Heard.

2. The issue raised is whether the seniority of the petitioners to be reckoned from the date of acquiring the qualification or from the date of appointment. It is claimed that the action of the respondent authorities is contrary to the Government Resolution dated 24.1.2017.

3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 21.8.2024.

4. Mr. Dhumale, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

5. Needless to clarify that the promotions, if any, shall be subject to outcome of the petition and the candidates should be made aware about the pendency of the present petition.

**(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)**

**(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)**