



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4093 OF 2024

(Ravindra s/o Dhanlal Pardhi and others Vs State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.A. Walde, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr.J.Y. Ghurde, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
Mrs. M.P. Munshi, Advocate for respondent Nos. 4 and 5.
Ms. Neeta Jog, Advocate for intervenor.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATED : 25-09-2024

The learned Counsel for the petitioners today submit before us that pursuant to the filing of the writ petition where he raised a challenge to the impugned letter dated 11.6.2024 issued by respondent No. 2 to the respondent No. 4, the Seniority List of Kendra Pramukh (Head of Center) has been finalized.

2. Mrs. Munshi, the learned Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 4 and 5 has no instruction to that regard.

3. We expect the petitioner to come up with the seniority list and Mrs. Munshi to take an appropriate instructions from the respondent No.4.

4. Stand over to 30.9.2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)