



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4093 OF 2024

RAVINDRA S/O. DHANLAL PARDHI AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
STATE OF MAHA., THR. SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION AND SPORTS DEPT., MUMBAI  
AND ORS.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Mr. S.A. Walde, Advocate for the Petitioner/s  
Mr. J.Y. Ghurde, A.G.P. for the Respondent/State  
Ms M.P. Musnshi, Advocate for the respondent Nos.4 and 5

**CORAM** : BHARATI DANGRE & ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.  
**DATE** : 09.10.2024

1. At the request of Ms Munshi, learned counsel for the  
respondent Nos.4 and 5, re-notify to **16.10.2024**.

[ABHAY J. MANTRI, J]

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]