

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4093 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Ravindra S/o. Dhanlal Pardhi And Others ....PETITIONER  
V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Secretary, School ....RESPONDENT  
Education And Sports Dept., Mumbai And Ors.

SANKET A. WALDE for Petitioner  
(FOR R 4 AND 5) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE  
&  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.  
JOSHI, JJ**

**DATE : 13th November, 2024**

**P.C. :**

BY CONSENT S.O. TO 27/11/2024.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**