



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4093 OF 2024**

**Ravindra S/o Dhanlal Pardhi and others Vs. State of Maharashtra,**  
**Through the Secretary, School Education and Sport Department and**  
**others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.A. Walde, Advocate for Petitioners  
Mr. J.Y. Ghurde, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3  
Ms. M.P. Munsh, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 and 5  
Ms. Neeta Jog, Advocate for Respondent Nos.6 to 21

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND  
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATED : 4<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025**

Ms. Munshi, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 assures to place reply on record within a week. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 6 to 21 also assures to place reply on record within a week. List thereafter.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)