



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4093 OF 2024

RAVINDRA S/O. DHANLAL PARDHI AND OTHERS

...Vs...

STATE OF MAHA., THR. SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION AND SPORTS DEPT., MUMBAI AND ORS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Shri S. A. Walde, Advocate for petitioners.
Ms. S.V.Kolhe, A.G.P. for respondent nos. 1 to 3/State.
Smt. Meghna Munshi, Advocate for respondent nos. 4 and 5.
Ms. Vaishali Khadekar, Advocate for respondent nos. 6 to 21.

**CORAM: SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR AND
M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATED : 11th JUNE, 2025.

At the request of learned counsel for respondent nos. 4 and 5,, time is granted to file reply till 24/06/2025, by way of last chance.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, J.)