



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.4093 OF 2024

(Ravindra s/o. Dhanlal Pardhi and others Vs. State of Maharashtra, through the Secretary,
School Education and Sports Department, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. S.A. Walde, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. H.D. Futane, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Ms. Richa S. Tiwari h/f. Ms. Neeta Jog, Advocate for Respondent Nos.6 to 21.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY, 2026.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent Nos.6 to 21, stand over to 12th March, 2026 as a last chance.

2. In the meanwhile, if the A.G.P. intends to file any additional affidavit, he is free to do so.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)