



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.4093 OF 2024

(Ravindra s/o. Dhanlal Pardhi and others Vs. State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary,
School Education and Sports Department, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. S.A. Walde, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. H.D. Futane, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Mrs. Meghna Munshi, Advocate for Respondent No.4 and 5.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**
DATE : 12th MARCH, 2026.

1. After hearing the matter for some time, we find that the issue pertains to the seniority list which according to the petitioners is not in consonance with the Government Resolution dated 24.1.2017.

2. Per contra, Mrs Meghana Munshi, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Zilla Parishad places reliance on Government Resolution dated 27.7.2023 and it is her contention that the respondent Zilla Parishad is acting as per the said Resolution.

3. Stand over to 15th April, 2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)